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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EIDEBWIT STARR of Denig District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EIDEBWIT STARR had been determined by 

the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner 

of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND SHARE  GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

Denig 49  c.l. Imatada 1/2  49/64 

Nibok 222 c.l. Edet 1/4   17/63 

Denig 247 p.l. - 1/4  28/57 

Denig 276 c.l. Denigomodu 1/4   15/61 

Nibok 149 c.l. Angowang 1/4  37/72 

Nibok 187 c.l. Atebwae 1/4  13/63 

Nibok 191 c.l. Atebwae 1/4 17/63 

Nibok 182 c.l. Eateirienumon 1/4  9/62 

Denig 3 p.l. - 1/5 17/63 

Ewa 40 p.l. Anibe 1/6 44/70 

Anabar 16 c.l. Boroboron 1/6 11/57 

Anabar 32 p.l. Atenimen 1/6 43/69 

Anabar 44 p.l. Eatiti 1/6 44/70 

Anabar 109 c.l. Boroboren 1/6 19/62 

Anabar 113 c.l. Boroboren 1/6 32/62 

Anabar 122 c.l. Boroboren 1/6 32/63 

Anibare 248 p.l. Atueo 1/6 44/70 

Anibare 297 c.l. Bweranibok 1/6 12/60 

Denig 127 c.l. Denigomodu 1/6 33/63 

Nibok 186 c.l. Animabab 1/8 43/79 

Buada 80 p.l. Ijuae 1/8 43/79 

Buada 278 c.l. Bwota 1/8 43/79 

Denig 56 c.l. Eatamwaneab 1/8 43/79 

Denig 242 p.l. Iderige 1/8 81/92 

Denig 63 c.l. Denigomodu 1/8 43/79 

Nibok 211 c.l. Atebwae 1/12 14/63 

Anetan 131 p.l. Ubwidina 1/12 39/71 

Anibare 191 p.l. Anamwit 1/12 65/90 

Denig 130 c.l. Denigomodu 1/12 33/63 

Denig 222 p.l. - 1/12 13/72 
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Denig 223 p.l. Anuero 1/12 42/70 

Denig 226 p.l. Anuero 1/12 42/70 

Denig 235 p.l. Eateijomar 1/12 13/72 

Denig 244 p.l. Iderige 1/12 42/70 

Nibok 119 p.l. Atobwijaror 1/12 6/61 

Nibok 124 c.l. Atobwijaror 1/12 3/61 

Aiwo 448 p.l. Ijongidero 1/12 13/72 

Anabar 20 p.l. Ateririr 1/12 44/70 

Baitsi 15 p.l. Ateten 1/15 19/57 

Baitsi 36 p.l. Ibeibe 1/15 19/57 

Denig 106 c.l. Anpudu 1/15 49/64 

Nibok 24 p.l. Baunun 1/15 41/57 

Nibok 78 p.l. Adetororo 1/15 19/57 

Nibok 46 p.l. - 1/15 41/57 

Nibok 56 p.l. - 1/15 43/57 

Nibok 44 p.l. - 1/15 43/57 

Denig 124  c.l. Denigomodu 1/16 43/79 

Denig 10 c.l. - 1/18 36/61 

Uaboe 1 p.l. - 1/18 42/57 

Denig 138 c.l. Ueiba 1/24 58/82 

Denig 157 c.l. Deiba 1/24 58/82 

Denig 169 c.l. Atumurumur 1/24 58/82 

Denig 180 c.l. Atoeaeow 1/24 58/82 

Denig 181 c.l. Atoeoeow 1/24 13/72 

Denig 182 c.l. Atoeoeow 1/24 58/82 

Denig 183 c.l. Atoeaeow 1/24 58/82 

Denig 184 c.l. Atoeaeow 1/24 58/82 

Denig 185 c.l. Atoeaeow 1/24 61/84 

Denig 200 c.l. Atoeaeow 1/24 58/82 

Denig 201 c.l. Atoeaeow 1/24 58/82 

Aiwo 113 p.l. Bwitiemor 1/24 13/72 

Aiwo 447 p.l. Bwitiemor 1/24 58/82 

Aiwo 461 p.l. Bwitiemor 1/24 13/72 

Buada 140 p.l. Anota 1/24 13/72 

Denig 285 c.l. Atoeaeow 1/24 13/72 

Buada 289 c.l. Ibaganaquane 1/24 13/72 

Denig 7 p.l. - 1/24 13/72 

Denig 260 c.l. Eatetsiw 1/24 13/72 

Denig 267 c.l. Ariyeyen 1/24 13/72 

Denig 102 c.l. Eateijomwar 1/24 13/72 

Denig 110 c.l. Ariyeyen 1/24 13/72 

Denig 111 c.l. Ariyeyen 1/24 13/72 

Denig 37 c.l. Atoeaeow 1/30 36/61 

Nibok 92 p.l. Medapang 1/30 18/54 

Anibare 138 p.l. Medeto 1/48 31/83 

Nibok 40 p.l. - 1/48 31/83 

Nibok 82 p.l. Anibara 1/60 44/55 

Denig 71 p.l. Yjongidero 5/24 44/55 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

EIDEBWIT STARR are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE  

Denig 49  Imatada Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

Nibok 222 Edet Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

1/16 

1/16 

1/16 

1/16 

Denig 247 - As for port. No.22 Nibok c.l.  

Denig 276 Denigomodu -do-  

Nibok 149 Angowang -do-  

Nibok 187 Atebwae -do-  

Nibok 191 Atebwae -do-  

Nibok 182 Eateirienumon -do-  

Denig 3 - Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

Ewa 40 Anibe Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

1/24 

1/24 

1/24 

1/24 

Anabar 16 Boroboron As for port. No.40 Ewa p.l.  

Anabar 32 Atenimen -do-  

Anabar 44 Eatiti -do-  

Anabar 109 Boroboren -do-  

Anabar 113 Boroboren -do-  

Anabar 122 Boroboren -do-  

Anibare 248 Atueo -do-  

Anibare 297 Bweranibok -do-  

Denig 127 Denigomodu -do-  

Nibok 186 Animabab Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

Buada 80 Ijuae As for port. No.186 Nibok c.l.  

Buada 278 Bwota -do-  

Denig 56 Eatamwaneab -do-  

Denig 242 Iderige -do-  
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Denig 63 Denigomodu -do-  

Nibok 211 Atebwae Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

Anetan 131 Ubwidina As for port. No.211 Nibok c.l.  

Anibare 191 Anamwit -do-  

Denig 130 Denigomodu -do-  

Denig 222 - -do-  

Denig 223 Anuero -do-  

Denig 226 Anuero -do-  

Denig 235 Eateijomar -do-  

Denig 244 Iderige -do-  

Nibok 119 Atobwijaror -do-  

Nibok 124 Atobwijaror -do-  

Aiwo 448 Ijongidero -do-  

Anabar 20 Ateririr -do-  

Baitsi 15 Ateten Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

Baitsi 36 Ibeibe As for port. No.15 Baiti p.l.  

Denig 106 Anpudu -do-  

Nibok 78 Adetororo -do-  

Nibok 46 - -do-  

Nibok 24 Baunun -do-  

Nibok 56 - -do-  

Nibok 44 - -do-  

Denig 124 Denigomodu Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

1/64 

1/64 

1/64 

1/64 

Denig 10 - Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

Uaboe 1 - As for port. No.10 Denig c.l.  

Denig 138 Ueiba Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

Denig 157 Deiba As for port. No.138 Denig c.l.  

Denig 169 Atumurumur -do-  

Denig 180 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denig 181 Atoeoeow -do-  

Denig 182 Atoeoeow -do-  

Denig 183 Atoeaeow -do-  
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Denig 184 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denig 185 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denig 200 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denig 201 Atoeaeow -do-  

Aiwo 113 Bwitiemor -do-  

Aiwo 447 Bwitiemor -do-  

Aiwo 461 Bwitiemor -do-  

Buada 140 Anota -do-  

Denig 285 Atoeaeow -do-  

Buada 289 Ibaganaquane -do-  

Denig 7 - -do-  

Denig 260 Eatetsiw -do-  

Denig 267 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denig 102 Eateijomwar -do-  

Denig 110 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denig 111 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denig 37 Atoeaeow Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

Nibok 92 Medapang As for port. No.37 Denig c.l.  

Anibare 138 Medeto Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

1/192 

1/192 

1/192 

1/192 

Nibok 40 - As for port. No.138 Anibare p.l.  

Nibok 82 Anibara Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

Denig 71 Yjongidero Orlando Starr 

Phinea Olsson 

Allan Starr 

Ellie Starr (LTO) 

5/96 

5/96 

5/96 

5/96 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette 

Notice.  

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 


